



700 West Liberty Street | Louisville, KY 40203-1911
Phone: 502.540.6000 | LouisvilleMSD.org

MEDIA UPDATE

October 24, 2017

CONTACT:

Sheryl Lauder

Sheryl.Lauder@LouisvilleMSD.org

502.540.6552

502.919.0325

South Hubbards Lane closed to allow sewer line repair

Local access only between Winchester Road and Alton Road

LOUISVILLE, KY—MSD has closed South Hubbards Lane to through traffic between Winchester and Alton roads to allow a sewer line repair. Local access is permitted for residents and use of the parking lot at Waggener High School.

After excavation was completed, it was determined that both lanes must be closed for the duration of the repair for the safety of motorists and the repair crew.

Repairs are expected to be completed by 5 PM Friday, October 27.

About MSD

The Louisville/Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District (MSD) works to achieve and maintain clean, environmentally safe waterways for a healthy and vibrant community. The organization's more than 600 employees provide wastewater management, drainage and flood protection services across the 376 square miles of Louisville Metro. In addition to operating and maintaining Louisville Metro's sewer system, floodwall system, water quality treatment centers and flood pumping stations, MSD invests in hundreds of infrastructure improvement projects each year, plants more than 1,000 trees and other vegetation annually to enhance water filtration and reduce runoff, and provides numerous outreach programs to inform and educate the community about protecting our waterways.